RESOLUTION NO. 2024-189

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE FY 2024-25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (CIP) BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$6,600 OF DISTRICT 5 CIP CARRYOVER DISCRETIONARY FUNDING TO "ENHANCED TRAFFIC SIGNAGE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM – CITYWIDE," PROJECT NO. 428-2590-XXXXXX-68588 AND MODIFYING THE PROJECT DESCRIPTION

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to replace existing traffic signs Citywide with signage that utilizes LED's, flashing technology, and/or solar technology to enhance sustainable features and environmental awareness (Project), as funding becomes available; and

WHEREAS, \$6,600 of District 5 CIP Carryover Discretionary Funds are available to be appropriated to partially fund the Project; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to modify the project description to list the proposed locations of the LED stop sign installations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pomona as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council amends the FY 2024-25 CIP Budget by appropriating a \$6,600 from District 5 CIP Carryover Discretionary funds (418-1302-89987-72105, 428-2590-80721-68588 and 428-2590-66196-68588) to "Enhanced Traffic Signage Replacement Program - Citywide," Project No. 428-2590-XXXXX-68588 and modifies the project description for this project to read as written in the revised CIP project details sheet (Attachment No. 2).

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall attest and certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution, and it shall become effective immediately upon its approval.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 18th day of November, 2024.

	CITY OF POMONA:
	Tim Sandoval Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	ATTEST:
Sonia Carvalho City Attorney	Rosalia A. Butler, MMC City Clerk

Resolution No. 2024-189 November 18, 2024 Page 1 of 2

of Pomona at a 1 Council:	regular n	neeting	thereof	held o	n Novembei	18,	2024	by 1	the 1	following	vote	of
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:												
							ia A. I Clerk	Butle	er, M	IMC		

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the City Council of the City